

COLORADO SUPREME COURT

2 East 14th Avenue

Denver, CO 80203

Original Proceeding Pursuant to

§ 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. (2021-2022)

Appeal from the Ballot Title Board

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and
Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative
2021-2022 #137

Petitioners: David Davia and Cody Davis,

v.

Respondent: Kelly Nordini,

and

Title Board: Theresa Conley, Kurt
Morrison, and Jason Gelender.

PHILIP J. WEISER, Attorney General

MICHAEL KOTLARCZYK, Assistant

Attorney General*

Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center

1300 Broadway, 6th Floor

Denver, CO 80203

Telephone: (720) 508-6187

FAX: (720) 508-6041

E-Mail: mike.kotlarczyk@coag.gov

Registration Number: 43250

*Counsel of Record

Attorneys for the Title Board

DATE FILED: May 16, 2022 4:49 PM

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case No. 2022SA125

THE TITLE BOARD'S ANSWER BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Title Board correctly concluded that the measure contains multiple subjects.....	2
A. The comprehensive scheme proposed by #137 would change governmental powers in a manner not necessarily or properly connected to its main purpose of creating a politically independent oil and gas regulator.....	2
B. The 2020 case cited by Petitioners has no precedential effect.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2009-2010 #91,</i> 235 P.3d 1071 (Colo. 2010).....	5, 6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #89,</i> 2014 CO 66	3
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2015-2016 #132,</i> 2016 CO 55	3
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, & Submission Clause for 2019-2020 #311,</i> 2020SA160 (June 11, 2020).....	7
<i>People v. Meier, 954 P.2d 1068 (Colo. 1998)</i>	7
<i>People v. Small, 962 P.2d 258 (Colo. 1998).....</i>	7

RULES

C.A.R. 35(e).....	7
